
SINGLES "A" DIVISION average=>

173

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
1 Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 191 235 247 192 674 117 791 $80.00
2 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 191 265 170 626 159 785 $67.00
3 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 183 183 246 213 642 141 783 $54.00
4 Tourtillott, Art 112 263-142 198 224 246 204 674 96 770 $42.00
5 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 199 194 246 236 676 93 769 $29.00
6 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 176 147 218 227 592 162 754 $16.00
7 Colbert, Harley 73 226-3182 195 200 210 236 646 105 751
8 Amantite,Gary 73 226-4158 202 224 205 236 665 84 749
9 Rideau, Joseph, 73 226-5921 185 200 216 193 609 135 744

10 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 165 226 234 625 96 721
11 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 207 202 223 219 644 69 713
12 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 208 196 236 214 646 66 712
13 Engelbarts, James M. 73 226-6823 194 210 205 185 600 108 708
tie De Torres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 171 204 169 544 162 706
tie Yacap. Garrie 73 226-12883 234 248 247 211 706 0 706
16 Luke, Jacky 19 226-25653 193 189 237 168 594 111 705
17 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 173 189 193 150 532 171 703
18 Yarwood, Don 49 263-1-916 177 193 160 182 535 159 694
19 Swindle, James 88 284-736 179 190 161 187 538 153 691
20 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 202 192 183 225 600 84 684
21 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 203 215 200 186 601 81 682
tie Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 201 234 185 175 594 87 681
tie Perez, Al 73 226-4155 206 214 208 187 609 72 681
24 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 200 178 215 195 588 90 678
25 Whitehead, Dennis 73 1369-15834 175 137 182 192 511 165 676
26 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 213 226 189 208 623 51 674
27 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 173 169 146 169 484 171 655
28 Andrew, Ron G 0 197 178 203 172 553 99 652
29 Rathbun, Larry 45 249-220 211 221 157 202 580 57 637
30 Reed, Albert 88 16-16891 180 170 151 156 477 150 627
31 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 213 206 203 164 573 51 624
32 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 184 159 160 161 480 138 618
33 Szasz, Steve 87 277-3250 196 180 167 167 514 102 616
34 Hunt, Wilson 73 210-11227 184 138 160 149 447 138 585
35 Rodrigues, Roy 73 226-6351 189 144 160 155 459 123 582
36 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 181 173 141 109 423 147 570
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SINGLES "B" DIVISION average <

173

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
1 Watiwat, Roger 2 226-16521 164 175 186 215 576 198 774 $75.00
2 Dacasin, Leo 2 8970-24087 159 167 203 183 553 213 766 $63.00
3 Sanok, Jim 73 226-11642 160 170 211 170 551 210 761 $51.00
4 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 171 167 223 177 567 177 744 $39.00
5 De Simoni, Fred 2 226-11051 160 213 159 157 529 210 739 $28.00
6 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 167 199 154 190 543 189 732 $16.00
7 Close, Jan G 2893-49 171 191 181 182 554 177 731
8 Ellingson, Adel G 2884-249 127 104 153 161 418 309 727
9 Machen, Merle 45 8719-2521 168 181 186 173 540 186 726

10 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 164 157 157 212 526 198 724
11 Takeshita , Ben 2 210-8516 161 177 168 169 514 207 721
tie Mebane, Pierre 147 8970-21307 165 142 212 162 516 195 711
tie Moore, George 73 226-16041 156 151 195 143 489 222 711
tie Evans, Jack 73 226-6347 167 190 157 175 522 189 711
tie Kitchen, Jeanne G 8970-27771 133 152 121 145 418 291 709
tie Williamson, Chuck 73 226-5851 160 169 183 147 499 210 709
17 Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 168 156 199 167 522 186 708
18 Simao, Cindy G 2911-4326 148 166 156 136 458 246 704
19 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 147 150 125 169 444 249 693
tie Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 167 162 174 167 503 189 692
tie Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 167 163 163 177 503 189 692
tie Louro, Vic 73 8970-2312 155 146 155 166 467 225 692
23 Gomez Jr, Pete 2 226-16519 163 149 162 176 487 201 688
24 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 126 110 133 128 371 312 683
25 Sabo. Jerry 59 210-12989 172 182 160 164 506 174 680
26 Engelbarts, Denyse K G 2893-423 153 148 167 132 447 231 678
27 Maguire, Rosemary G 226-17025 165 136 162 181 479 195 674
28 Don Konics, Nancy G 2893-126 143 139 131 142 412 261 673
tie Palfini, Loralee G 2893-400 171 149 175 167 491 177 668
tie Robinson, Vernal 105 219-368 168 177 124 181 482 186 668
31 Hamro. Ron 59 210-4064 166 160 144 170 474 192 666
32 Salinero, Frank 73 8970-16260 156 173 125 141 439 222 661
33 Takeuchi, Ester G 2845-8756 159 126 149 155 430 213 643
34 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 159 32 86 68 186 213 399
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DOUBLES "A" DIVISION AVERAGE=>

348

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
0.5 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 375 195 176 204 575 174 1489 91.00
1 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 375 193 220 246 659 81 1489 91.00

1.5 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 352 137 182 148 467 189 1453 53.00
2 Rideau, Joseph, 73 226-5921 352 215 238 209 662 135 1453 53.00

2.5 Reed, Albert 88 16-16891 348 190 199 193 582 150 1430 16.00
3 Robinson, Vernal 105 219-368 348 196 147 169 512 186 1430 16.00

tie Tourtillott, Art 112 263-142 400 184 221 214 619 96 1428
tie Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 400 197 227 205 629 84 1428
tie Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 381 163 174 215 552 141 1428
tie DonKonics, John 73 8970-18904 381 179 235 225 639 96 1428
5.5 Close, Jan G 2893-49 370 201 188 214 603 177 1425
6 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 370 215 146 191 552 93 1425

6.5 Sabo. Jerry 59 210-12989 348 156 162 165 483 174 1395
7 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 348 168 200 208 576 162 1395

7.5 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 410 225 215 151 591 66 1394
8 Amantite,Gary 73 226-4158 410 234 183 236 653 84 1394

8.5 Manchester, Woody 155 210-1254 348 172 211 172 555 189 1381
9 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 348 144 180 166 490 147 1381

9.5 Williamson, Chuck 73 226-5851 366 186 191 147 524 210 1367
10 Perez, Al 73 226-4155 366 203 178 180 561 72 1367
11 Yarwood, Don 49 263-1-916 368 157 167 169 493 159 1363
11 Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 368 213 179 202 594 117 1363
12 Engelbarts, James M. 73 226-6823 395 172 201 234 607 108 1350
12 Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 395 175 205 168 548 87 1350
13 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 406 144 193 199 536 51 1339
13 Luke, Jacky 19 226-25653 406 203 214 224 641 111 1339
14 Machen, Merle 45 8719-2521 379 144 188 174 506 186 1332
14 Rathbun, Larry 45 249-220 379 212 170 201 583 57 1332
15 Szasz, Steve 87 277-3250 403 166 181 182 529 102 1306
15 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 403 205 175 226 606 69 1306
16 Hunt, Wilson 73 210-11227 368 193 144 179 516 138 1304
16 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 368 172 181 159 512 138 1304
17 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 350 171 146 157 474 225 1300
17 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 350 193 148 155 496 105 1300
18 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 447 184 215 232 631 51 1295
18 Yacap. Garrie 73 226-12883 447 191 218 204 613 0 1295
19 Colbert, Harley 73 226-3182 378 205 147 170 522 105 1284
19 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 378 179 181 156 516 141 1284
20 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 397 139 182 180 501 90 1247
20 Andrew, Ron G 0 397 198 211 148 557 99 1247
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DOUBLES "B" DIVISION AVERAGE <

348

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
0.5 Engelbarts, Denyse K G 2893-423 347 155 174 190 519 231 1555 $80.00
1 Engelbarts, James M. 73 226-6823 347 256 208 233 697 108 1555 $80.00

1.5 Moore, George 73 226-16041 316 170 200 178 548 222 1510 $48.00
2 Sanok, Jim 73 226-11642 316 148 212 170 530 210 1510 $48.00

2.5 Watiwat, Roger 2 226-16521 323 191 160 267 618 198 1497 $16.00
3 Dacasin, Leo 2 8970-24087 323 149 162 157 468 213 1497 $16.00

3.5 Kitchen, Jeanne G 8970-27771 300 189 153 132 474 291 1481
4 Evans, Jack 73 226-6347 300 171 165 191 527 189 1481

4.5 Don Konics, Nancy G 2893-126 341 173 188 152 513 261 1477
5 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 341 170 235 202 607 96 1477

5.5 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 313 151 158 157 466 249 1448
6 Hamro. Ron 59 210-4064 313 162 187 192 541 192 1448

6.5 Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 341 204 180 188 572 186 1427
7 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 341 171 179 148 498 171 1427

7.5 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 304 183 188 162 533 159 1425
8 Ellingson, Adel G 2884-249 304 140 143 141 424 309 1425

8.5 Salinero, Frank 73 8970-16260 331 114 136 175 425 222 1416
9 Whitehead, Dennis 73 1369-15834 331 170 235 199 604 165 1416

9.5 De Torres, Silver 19 8970-22930 343 170 204 170 544 162 1406
10 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 343 171 161 179 511 189 1406
11 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 343 168 202 157 527 198 1394
11 Swindle, James 88 284-736 343 159 139 218 516 153 1394
12 Gomez Jr, Pete 2 226-16519 323 168 166 159 493 201 1363
12 De Simoni, Fred 2 226-11051 323 113 194 152 459 210 1363
13 Mebane, Pierre 147 8970-21307 336 155 175 180 510 195 1359
13 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 336 156 150 171 477 177 1359
14 Palfini, Loralee G 2893-400 344 191 201 134 526 177 1354
14 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 344 124 175 181 480 171 1354
15 Louro, Vic 73 8970-2312 339 189 154 170 513 225 1351
15 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 339 145 163 167 475 138 1351
16 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 274 123 131 113 367 312 1331
16 Simao, Cindy G 2911-4326 274 148 134 124 406 246 1331
17 Takeuchi, Ester G 2845-8756 320 142 136 160 438 213 1326
17 Takeshita , Ben 2 210-8516 320 143 148 177 468 207 1326
18 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 324 86 62 69 217 213 1074
18 Maguire, Rosemary G 226-17025 324 153 136 160 449 195 1074
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ALL EVENTS "A" DIVISION AVERAGE =>

173

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
1 Rideau, Joseph, 73 226-5921 185 609 662 1271 270 1541 $47.00
2 Engelbarts, James M. 73 226-6823 194 600 697 1297 216 1513 $39.00
3 Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 191 674 594 1268 234 1502 $32.00
4 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 176 592 576 1168 324 1492 $25.00
5 Amantite,Gary 73 226-4158 202 665 653 1318 168 1486 $17.00

6 Tourtillott, Art 112 263-142 198 674 619 1293 192 1485 $10.00
7 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 626 533 1159 318 1477
8 Luke, Jacky 19 226-25653 193 594 641 1235 222 1457
9 Whitehead, Dennis 73 1369-15834 175 511 604 1115 330 1445

10 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 183 642 516 1158 282 1440
11 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 625 607 1232 192 1424
12 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 203 601 659 1260 162 1422
13 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 199 676 552 1228 186 1414
14 De Torres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 544 544 1088 324 1412
15 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 202 600 629 1229 168 1397
16 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 207 644 606 1250 138 1388
17 Colbert, Harley 73 226-3182 195 646 522 1168 210 1378
18 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 208 646 591 1237 132 1369
19 Swindle, James 88 284-736 179 538 516 1054 306 1360
20 Reed, Albert 88 16-16891 180 477 582 1059 300 1359
21 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 213 623 631 1254 102 1356
22 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 173 532 480 1012 342 1354
23 Yarwood, Don 49 263-1-916 177 535 493 1028 318 1346
24 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 173 484 498 982 342 1324
25 Yacap. Garrie 73 226-12883 234 706 613 1319 0 1319
26 Key, Jeff 73 284-2064 201 594 548 1142 174 1316
27 Perez, Al 73 226-4155 206 609 561 1170 144 1314
28 Andrew, Ron G 0 197 553 557 1110 198 1308
29 Rathbun, Larry 45 249-220 211 580 583 1163 114 1277
30 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 200 588 501 1089 180 1269
31 Szasz, Steve 87 277-3250 196 514 529 1043 204 1247
32 Hunt, Wilson 73 210-11227 184 447 516 963 276 1239
33 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 184 480 475 955 276 1231
34 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 181 423 490 913 294 1207
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ALL EVENTS "B" DIVISION AVERAGE<

173

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
1 Watiwat, Roger 2 226-16521 164 576 618 1194 396 1590 $45.00
2 Close, Jan G 2893-49 171 554 603 1157 354 1511 $38.00
3 Sanok, Jim 73 226-11642 160 551 530 1081 420 1501 $31.00
4 Moore, George 73 226-16041 156 489 548 1037 444 1481 $24.00
5 Kitchen, Jeanne G 8970-27771 133 418 474 892 582 1474 $17.00
6 Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 168 522 572 1094 372 1466 $10.00
7 Ellingson, Adel G 2884-249 127 418 424 842 618 1460
8 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 164 526 527 1053 396 1449

tie Dacasin, Leo 2 8970-24087 159 553 468 1021 426 1447
tie Don Konics, Nancy G 2893-126 143 412 513 925 522 1447
11 Williamson, Chuck 73 226-5851 160 499 524 1023 420 1443
12 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 167 543 511 1054 378 1432
13 Louro, Vic 73 8970-2312 155 467 513 980 450 1430
14 Engelbarts, Denyse K G 2893-423 153 447 519 966 462 1428
15 Evans, Jack 73 226-6347 167 522 527 1049 378 1427
16 Machen, Merle 45 8719-2521 168 540 506 1046 372 1418
17 Mebane, Pierre 147 8970-21307 165 516 510 1026 390 1416
tie De Simoni, Fred 2 226-11051 160 529 459 988 420 1408
tie Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 147 444 466 910 498 1408
20 Hamro. Ron 59 210-4064 166 474 541 1015 384 1399
21 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 171 567 477 1044 354 1398
22 Takeshita , Ben 2 210-8516 161 514 468 982 414 1396
23 Gomez Jr, Pete 2 226-16519 163 487 493 980 402 1382
24 Palfini, Loralee G 2893-400 171 491 526 1017 354 1371
25 Robinson, Vernal 105 219-368 168 482 512 994 372 1366
26 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 126 371 367 738 624 1362
27 Simao, Cindy G 2911-4326 148 458 406 864 492 1356
28 Moorehead, Ken 73 226-6809 167 503 467 970 378 1348
29 Sabo. Jerry 59 210-12989 172 506 483 989 348 1337
30 Maguire, Rosemary G 226-17025 165 479 449 928 390 1318
31 Salinero, Frank 73 8970-16260 156 439 425 864 444 1308
32 Takeuchi, Ester G 2845-8756 159 430 438 868 426 1294
33 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 159 186 217 403 426 829

Jun 7 & 8, 2017
Pinole

SIR ROBERT BROWN MEMORIAL

Pinole Valley Lanes

6/15/2017 1 of 1



SINGLES

SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3

SING 

TOT

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
1 Yacap. Garrie 73 226-12883 234 248 247 211 706 $30.00

tie Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 191 235 247 192 674 $22.50
tie Tourtillott, Art 112 263-142 198 224 246 204 674 $22.50
4 Amantite,Gary 73 226-4158 202 224 205 236 665 $15.00
5 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 208 196 236 214 646 $10.00
6 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 207 202 223 219 644
7 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 191 265 170 626
8 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 165 226 234 625
9 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 213 226 189 208 623

tie Rideau, Joseph, 73 226-5921 185 200 216 193 609
tie Perez, Al 73 226-4155 206 214 208 187 609
12 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 203 215 200 186 601
13 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 202 192 183 225 600
14 Luke, Jacky 19 226-25653 193 189 237 168 594
15 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 200 178 215 195 588
16 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 213 206 203 164 573
17 Andrew, Ron G 0 197 178 203 172 553
18 Yarwood, Don 49 263-1-916 177 193 160 182 535
19 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 173 189 193 150 532
20 Szasz, Steve 87 277-3250 196 180 167 167 514
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ALL EVENTS

SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

A/E 

TOT

ROUNDED 

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE
1 Yacap. Garrie 73 226-12883 234 706 613 1319 $30.00
2 Amantite,Gary 73 226-4158 202 665 653 1318 $25.00
3 Tourtillott, Art 112 263-142 198 674 619 1293 $20.00
4 Rideau, Joseph, 73 226-5921 185 609 662 1271 $15.00
5 Suan, Calvin 112 263-2435 191 674 594 1268 $10.00

6 Johnson, Dave 73 226-4154 203 601 659 1260
7 Wilson, James 73 226-6869 213 623 631 1254
8 Davenport, Bryan 87 277-7955 207 644 606 1250
9 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 208 646 591 1237

10 Luke, Jacky 19 226-25653 193 594 641 1235
11 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 198 625 607 1232
12 Johnson, Ron 112 263-244 202 600 629 1229
13 Perez, Al 73 226-4155 206 609 561 1170
14 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 177 626 533 1159
15 Andrew, Ron G 0 197 553 557 1110
16 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 213 573 536 1109
17 Cabanban, Tony 73 226-6953 200 588 501 1089
18 Szasz, Steve 87 277-3250 196 514 529 1043
19 Yarwood, Don 49 263-1-916 177 535 493 1028
20 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 173 532 480 1012
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